The employee may have deducted from the
employee’s pay the sum indicated on the deduction authorization from each regular
paycheck and forward that amount to the SEIU. This authorization is voluntary.

ARTICLE 8

Work Schedules/Hours

The work week shall consist of one hundred sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours. The
workweek commences at 00:00 AM Monday and runs through 11:59 PM the following
Sunday. The standard workweek consists of four (4) eight-hour (8) work periods.
Employees may work a four-day ten-hour work schedule (Monday through Thursday) or